YouGov

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2005 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 8th - 9th July 2025

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Lib | Reform . . Rest of
Total | Con | Lab pem| Uk Green | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London South

Weighted Sample|2005(361|515| 184 [ 217 119 704 | 716 | 970 1035 [ 211 [ 828 | 495 |471| 1143| 862 | 1734 96 174 475 329 243 688
Unweighted Sample| 2005| 345[562| 210 | 224 128 820 | 732 | 880 | 1125 [ 121 | 760 | 549 |575]| 1214 | 791 1716 | 107 182 488 323 185 720

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Would you support or oppose the UK rejoining the
European Union?
Strongly support 35 [ 10 60 57 6 62 63 7 38 32 47 40 34 23| 43 25 34 34 50 32 27 40 36
Somewhat support 19 | 15 21 23 9 21 21 14 | 17 22 26 22 16 14| 19 20 20 19 16 22 20 22 17
TOTAL SUPPORT 54 25 81 80 15 83 84 21 55 54 73 62 50 37 62 45 54 53 66 54 47 62 53
Somewhat oppose 10 | 16 8 5 15 10 5 16 | 12 9 7 10 11 12| 10 11 10 15 10 11 10 8 11
Strongly oppose 22 | 51 6 7 59 3 3 52 | 25 20 3 11 28 45| 19 27 24 16 14 24 23 20 25
TOTALOPPOSE 32 67 14 12 74 13 8 68 37 29 10 21 39 57 29 38 34 31 24 35 33 28 36
Don'tknow 13 | 8 6 8 10 5 | 7 118 17 |18 17 10 6] 10 16| 13 16 10 | 12 20 10 1
If the only basis on which the European Union was
willing to allow the UK to rejoin was that it would
now have to participate in all major EU policy areas
that the UK previously held opt-outs for (i.e. on top of
all the previous EU rules, the UK would now also
have to join the Euro, and have to participate in the
Schengen passport-free travel zone), would you
support or oppose the UK rejoining the European
Union?
Strongly support 18 | 2 32 25 2 37 32 2 22 14 23 20 19 10| 23 11 17 19 26 15 14 21 18
Somewhat support 18 | 10 26 24 7 24 27 8 17 20 24 21 16 13| 20 16 18 18 22 18 16 25 16
TOTAL SUPPORT 36 12 58 49 9 61 59 10 39 34 47 41 35 23 43 27 35 37 48 33 30 46 34
Somewhat oppose 13 | 16 13 20 8 17 16 11 11 15 12 15 12 11| 13 12 13 15 12 11 12 14 15
Strongly oppose 32 | 63 15 17 71 10 13 65 | 37 28 8 24 37 54| 30 36 34 22 24 33 37 27 35
TOTALOPPOSE 45 79 28 37 79 27 29 76 48 43 20 39 49 65 43 48 47 37 36 44 49 41 50
Don'tknow 19 | 9 14 13 12 12| 12 14 |13 24 |33 20 16 11| 14 25| 18 26 16 | 22 22 13 16

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.
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Would you support or oppose the UK
rejoining the European Union?

Total | TOTAL: Support | TOTAL: Oppose

Weighted Sample| 2005 1092 657
Unweighted Sample | 2005 1126 668
% % %

Would you support or oppose the UK rejoining the
European Union?

Strongly support 35 65 0
Somewhat support 19 35 0
TOTAL SUPPORT 54 100 0
Somewhat oppose 10 0 31
Strongly oppose 22 0 69
TOTAL OPPOSE 32 0 100
Don't know 13 | 0 0
If the only basis on which the European Union was
willing to allow the UK to rejoin was that it would
now have to participate in all major EU policy areas
that the UK previously held opt-outs for (i.e. on top of
all the previous EU rules, the UK would now also
have to join the Euro, and have to participate in the
Schengen passport-free travel zone), would you
support or oppose the UK rejoining the European
Union?
Strongly support 18 33 0
Somewhat support 18 32 2
TOTAL SUPPORT 36 65 2
Somewhat oppose 13 15 10
Strongly oppose 32 6 79
TOTAL OPPOSE 45 21 89
Don't know 19 | 15 8

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.
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